# CH \$90.00 19

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viasystems Technologies Corp., L.L.C.			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TTM Technologies North America, LLC
Street Address:	1665 Scenic Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Costa Mesa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92626
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1968853	MERIX
Registration Number:	1968854	MERIX M
Registration Number:	1968855	M

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502515027
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Marcela Robledo
Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1879
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Viasystems Technologies Corp. to TTM Technologies North America LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006739 FRAME: 0849

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby ame as follows:  Article First of the Certificate of Formation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:  FIRST: The name of the limited liability company if TTM Technologies North America, LLC.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the 23rd day of October , A.D. 2017  By:	Viasystems '	Technologies Corp., L.L.C.	,
Article First of the Certificate of Formation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:  FIRST: The name of the limited liability company in the Technologies North America, LLC.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the 23rd day of October , A.D. 2017  By: Authorized Person(s)  Name: Daniel J. Weber			
Article First of the Certificate of Formation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:  FIRST: The name of the limited liability company in the Technologies North America, LLC.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the 23rd day of October , A.D. 2017  By: Authorized Person(s)  Name: Daniel J. Weber	The Certificate of	of Formation of the limited liability company is	s hereby amer
Article First of the Certificate of Formation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:  FIRST: The name of the limited liability company of the Technologies North America, LLC.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the 23rd day of October , A.D. 2017  By:		is a community of the minute master, company to	, moreo, ame
be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:  FIRST: The name of the limited liability company of the Technologies North America, LLC.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the 23rd day of October , A.D. 2017  By:			
FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is TTM Technologies North America, LLC.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the 23rd day of October , A.D. 2017  By:			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the 23rd day of October , A.D. 2017  By:		in res energees and repraced with	err circ.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the 23rd day of October , A.D. 2017  By:			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the 23rd day of October , A.D. 2017  By:	and the second s	The state of the s	company i
the 23rd day of October , A.D. 2017  By:		ogias North America III	
the 23rd day of October , A.D. 2017  By:	TIM TECHNOL	ogres Morell America, line:	
the 23rd day of October , A.D. 2017  By:	TIM TECHNOT	ogres worth America, due.	
the 23rd day of October , A.D. 2017  By:	TIM TECHNOL	ogres worth America, due.	
By:			s Certificate
Authorized Person(s)  Name: Daniel J. Weber	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned have executed thi	
Authorized Person(s)  Name: Daniel J. Weber	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned have executed thi	
Authorized Person(s)  Name: Daniel J. Weber	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned have executed thi	
Name: Daniel J. Weber	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned have executed thi	
	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned have executed thi	
4-3-3-4-3-4-3-4-3-4-3-4-3-4-3-4-3-4-3-4	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned have executed thi  day of October , A	A.D. <u>2017</u> .
Print or Type	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned have executed thi  day of October  By:  Authorized P	A.D. 2017 . Person(s)

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:53 AM 10/24/2017 FILED 11:53 AM 10/24/2017

STRADEMARKmber 2953458

RECORDED: 09/09/2019 REEL: 006739 FRAME: 0850